KWJ700S
Please read these instructions before use.
KWJ700S
-1-
The following symbols are used throughout this
manual:
	 Denotes risk of personal injury, loss of
life or damage to the tool in case of non-

Alignment should now be correct.  Fit 30mm
guide bush and cutter.
7.	Periodically check the sub-base is concentric
to the spindle of the router.
30mm Guide Bush
Ref. GB30/A
C153, C153D, 3/83, 3/83D
RT/13
Description	 Order Ref.
RT/13 Spare blades	 RB/H (1 off)
		  RB/H/10 (10 off)
Please use only Trend original accessories.
KWJ700S
-6-
Panel Connector Bolts
Ref. PC/10/M (Pack of 10)
Ref. PC/50/M (Pack of 50)
Ref. PC/100/M (Pack of 100)
Ref. PC/1000/M (Pack of 1000)
Panel butt connectors are essential for
connecting worktops. They fit into the recess on
the underside of the worktop and are tightened
with a 10mm spanner. The jig has integral bolt
recess slots to allow the bolt recess to be cut in
the underside of the worktop, using the standard
router cutter. The recess is elongated to allow
easy access for the spanner.
Short Panel Connector Bolts....
Ref. PC/65/10 (Pack of 10)....
Ref. PC/65/50 (Pack of 50) ...
    Ref. PC/65/100 (Pack of 100)
65mm panel connector bolts are ideal for joints
near hobs.
Biscuit Jointer for the Router
Ref. 342X1/2TC